CONTACT:

Steven Chaffee, President (401)- 438-1160 steven.chaffee@chaffeeroofing.com

Chaffee Roofing Announces New Location in Northern New England

--Growing Commercial Roofing Business Demands Expansion—

(March 31, 2016 – NASHUA, NH) – Chaffee Roofing, the premiere <u>commercial roofing company</u>, based out of Providence, RI, announces expansion of its locations into the Nashua, NH region. With the commercial roofing business continuing to grow and prosper in the northern section of New England, it was decided that it was in the best interest of the company to open a new location to easier serve the clients in this region.

"Today is the official kick off of our office in Nashua," commented Steve Chaffee, President and CEO of Chaffee Roofing. "Chaffee Industrial Roofing's operations have expanded greatly over the past few years, and the Nashua office will support our further growth."

To further serve this new location, Colm Rogers will be promoted to Regional Manager, Northern New England Region. Colm became a member of Chaffee Roofing in 2009 and has served as a Project Manager for projects north of the Mass Turnpike prior to this promotion. Additionally, Jeff Zielke will be providing operational support for this new location. Jeff Zielke has been a member of Chaffee Roofing since 2013 and has previously been in the role of Roof service foreman.

The address of Chaffee Roofing's new Nashua office is: 20 Trafalgar Square, Suite 482 Nashua, NH 03063 (603) 831-5028

About Chaffee Roofing:

Since 1908 Chaffee Industrial Roofing has been a third-generation, family-owned commercial roofing contractor, serving all of New England. Chaffee has installed over 25 million square feet of roof on some of the best known commercial buildings – including Fenway Park, Amica, and U-Haul, - in Rhode Island, Connecticut, Massachusetts and throughout New England and the Northeast.

Chaffee Roofing is the proud winner of numerous awards for high quality installations, including the Carlisle ESP Achievement (for over 15 years), the Perfect Ten Award, Centurion Award, and Hall of Fame Award. Chaffee Roofing is also a Gold Star Contractor for CertainTeed Saint-Gobain, and a Partner in Quality of Firestone Building Products. They have received the Alliance Gold Award, Alliance Silver Award, and Alliance Award from other roofing manufacturers

For more information on Chaffee Roofing, call 1-800-ROOF-1908, or visit the website at www.chaffeeroofing.com.